

|
ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21337/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2012 in SB No.578/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.POWER CORPORATION LTD AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNESH KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, let the matter be listed after two weeks. Rejoinder be
filed in the meanwhile.

|
| COURT MASTER

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| |
| COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

|